being in force), the approval of the Company be and is 

Notice

hereby accorded for Shri Vivek Taparia, to continue to 
hold an office or place of profit under the Company as 
Business Development Manager or such other designation 
in the Senior Management Grade at a remuneration of R 
36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs only) per annum with 
effect from 1st July, 2014 and further annual increments 
from time to time, in accordance with the policy of 
the Company and that the terms and conditions of his 
appointment will be governed by rules and regulations of 
the Company which are applicable to the employees of